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Roy Herrera (032907) 

Daniel A. Arellano (032304) 

Jillian L. Andrews (034611) 

HERRERA ARELLANO LLP 

530 E. McDowell Rd. #107-150 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

roy@ha-firm.com  

daniel@ha-firm.com  

jillian@ha-firm.com  

Telephone: (602) 567-4820 

 

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor-

Defendants ADP, DCCC, DSCC, and 

DNC 

 

M. Patrick Moore Jr.* 

HEMENWAY & BARNES LLP 

75 State Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 02109 

pmoore@hembar.com 

Telephone: (617) 557-9715 

 

Attorney for Proposed Intervenor-

Defendant DNC 

 

Elisabeth C. Frost* 

Richard A. Medina* 

William K. Hancock* 

ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 

10 G Street NE, Suite 600 

Washington, D.C. 20002 

efrost@elias.law 

rmedina@elias.law 

whancock@elias.law 

Telephone: (202) 968-4513 

 

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenor-

Defendants ADP, DCCC, and DSCC 

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE  

 

  ARIZONA REPUBLICAN PARTY, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

KATIE HOBBS, et al., 
 

Defendants. 
 

   No. S-8015-CV-202200594 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION 
TO INTERVENE 
 
(Assigned to the Honorable Lee F. 
Jantzen) 
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Having considered the Motion to Intervene by Proposed Intervenor-Defendants 

Arizona Democratic Party, DSCC, DCCC, and the Democratic National Committee 

(“Intervenor-Defendants”), and Plaintiff’s response filed today’s date, and good cause 

appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED granting Intervenor-Defendants’ Motion to Intervene.  

The Order to Show Cause Hearing remains set for June 3, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.   All 

Defendants have previously been notified that written responses to the original Petition for 

Order to Show Cause are due by Wednesday, June 1, 2022 at noon.  These times and 

deadlines remain.  Responses to the original petition for Order to Show Cause are not 

mandatory. 

The Court reserves the right to limit the Intervenor based on whether other 

Defendants fully defend the Petition 

 Dated this 31st day of May 2022. 

 

 
___________________________________ 
The Honorable Lee F. Jantzen 
Mohave County Superior Court 
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